arbitration proceeding the actual loss suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time.  Accordingly, instead of 

requiring any such proof, Owner and Contractor agree that as liquidated damages for delay (but not as a penalty), Contractor 

shall pay Owner one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per calendar day for each day that expires after the time 

specified in the Guaranteed Maximum Price Amendment for Substantial Completion until the Work is substantially 

complete.               

§ 6.1.7 Special Damages 

§ 6.1.7.1 In addition to the amount provided for in liquidated damages for delays in achieving substantial completion of the